
2024-2025 Academic Calendar
COURSE START DATE ADD/DROP DATE MID-SEMESTER WITHDRAW DATE COURSE END DATE

Last day for 100%
 Tuition Refund

(50% of semester
 completed)

Last Day for Prorated
 Refund and "W" gradeFall 2024

All technical programs* August 12, 2024 August 16, 2024 October 9, 2024 October 21, 2024 December 13, 2024
General Education classes August 19, 2024 August 23, 2024 October 11, 2024 October 21, 2024 December 13, 2024
1st 8 week classes August 19, 2024 August 23, 2024 September 16, 2024 September 19, 2024 October 11, 2024
Late Start General Education October 14, 2024 October 18, 2024 November 8, 2024 November 13, 2024 December 13, 2024

Spring 2025
All technical programs* January 13, 2025 January 17, 2025 March 12, 2025 March 28, 2025 May 16, 2025
General Education classes January 21, 2025 January 27, 2025 March 14, 2025 March 28, 2025 May 16, 2025
1st 8 week classes January 21, 2025 January 27, 2025 February 20, 2025 March 14, 2025 March 14, 2025
Late Start General Education March 24, 2025 March 28, 2025 April 25, 2025 April 25, 2025 May 16, 2025

Summer 2025
General Education June 2, 2025 June 6, 2025 June 27, 2025 July 2, 2025 July 25, 2025

Summer 2024 Important Dates
Monday May 27, 2024 Memorial Day (College closed)
Wednesday - Thursday July 3 &4, 2024 Independence Day Holiday (college closed) (college is closed on Fridays during June and July)

Fall Semester Important Dates
Monday-Friday July 29-Aug. 2, 2024 New Faculty Onboarding
Monday-Friday Aug. 5-9, 2024 Faculty In-service and Data Retreat
Saturday-Sunday Aug. 10-11, 2024 New Students Arrive on Campus (offices open)
Monday Sept 2, 2024 Labor Day Holiday (college closed)
Wednesday Sept. 4, 2024 Tech Tiger Updates
Monday Sept. 9, 2024 Certification date for program classes
Friday Sept. 27, 2024 Family Day
Monday-Wednesday Oct. 28-29-30, 2024 Student Fall Break (Faculty- Hutchinson Expo)
Monday November 4, 2024 Fall Advisory Board Meetings
Monday November 4, 2024 JR/SR Tech Expo (Admissions event)
Monday-Friday Nov. 25-29, 2024 Thanksgiving Break (faculty and students)
Wednesday-Friday Nov 27-28-29, 2024 Thanksgiving Break (college closed) Staff work Monday & Tuesday Nov 25,26

Dec 14-Jan 13, 2024 Students - Christmas Break
Monday-Wedesday Dec. 16-17-18, 2024 Faculty Work Days for Fall Semester

Dec. 19-31, 2024 Christmas Break (college closed)

Spring Semester Important Dates
Wednesday-Friday Jan. 1-3, 2025 New Year's Holiday (college closed)
Monday January 6, 2025 College offices reopen
Monday-Friday Jan. 6-10, 2025 Faculty Work Week- Spring semester
Monday January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King, Jr. holiday (faculty/ staff work day; no classes for students)
Monday February 17, 2025 Certification date for program classes
Wednesday February 12, 2025 FFA Day
Wednesday March 5, 2025 Spring Tech Expo (admissions event)
Monday-Friday Mar. 17-21, 2025 Students and Faculty Spring Break (no classes)
Wednesday-Friday Mar. 19-20-21, 2025 Spring Break (college closed)
Wednesday April 16, 2025 Sixth Grade Day (Admissions event)
Friday April 18, 2025 Good Friday Holiday (college closed)
Monday April 21, 2025 Easter Holiday observed (college closed)
Friday May 16, 2025 Commencement
Monday-Wednesday May 19-20-21, 2025 Faculty Work Week for Spring Semester

Summer 2025 Important Dates
Monday May 26, 2025 Memorial Day Holiday (college closed)
Thursday July 3, 2025 Independence Day Holiday (college closed) (college is closed on Fridays during June and July)
Monday August 18, 2025 Anticipated Fall 2025 Start Date

*Cosmetology breaks may differ from above stated dates.
Academic calendar subject to change. Check the website for the latest versions


